
IN THE CENTHAL ADMINISTRATIU£
PRINCIPAL BENCH 1

NEU DELHI '

O.A. No. 1163/92. Data of cfacision

Shri Raj Vaar Singh ••• Applicant

V/s

Union of India & Raspondanta
uthars.

C0RAP1;

Hon'bla Plr. Juatica Ram Pal Singh, Uica-Chairman (3)

Hon'ble Mr. I.P. Gupta, Hamber (A)

For the Applicant ... Shri S.S. Uata, counaal

For tha Reapondanta ... Wra. Avniah Ahlauat,
counaal.

(1) Uhathar Raportars of local papers mav be
allowad to see the Dudgamant 7

(2) To ba referred to the Reporter or not ?

J U G E (*l E N_T

ifOelivered by Hon'bla Shri I.P. Gupta, flambar (A)_7

In thia application filed under Section 19

of tha Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 the appli

cant has requested for issue of directions to th.

respondents to issue appointment latter to the

applicant for the post of TGT (nathematics) in

Government schools of Delhi Administration on the

basis of merit list as published on 30.7.1991, The
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respondents had adyertisad, among others, ly^ie^ost

»f Tr,in«i Gradu.t. T.ach.r to b. appointed in th.

Go«pna,nt achooU .r OalhI Admlniatration. The

nuabar of ppat. uaa 1916 aa aantloned in th. Indian

Expraa. datad lat July, 1990. Tha contantlon of

tha applicant la that ha uas allslbl. to apply >3

ha had th, raquialta qualification and uaa ulthln

tha praacrlbad aga Halt, Urltt.n taat for appoint

ment waa hald on 24.3.1991. Th. applicant appaar.d

and hi. roll nuabar uia 210496. 85 aarka uer. flx.d

ror urlttan taat. 10 aarka for .ap.n.no. mtaachlng
in recognized schools and 5 marks u«r.

inarKs were reserved for

Taachara. uard. Tha Hat of th. .alactad
la.taa aa publlahod (flnnoxur. vri) ahouad

that tha applicant had quallfl.d. Th. li.t pT

•etectad candldata. ua. publl.bad In th. nau.pap.r.
"3 dl.playad on tha notlc. board.

"" «« -antlon that it

"" •' - »•.... ».
"3nt l.ttar would ba la.u.d ..r.

•d xerifieatlon of
documents, it -7,--also mentioned therein fK

•^•in that ic marks
were kept for ,*

• * PorXenc0,

Learned Counsel for th«ror the respondents

2.

3.
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s.id that antite aaaluation of th, anau.r ahea

«aa dona by diffarant coaputor aganclea. On

racaipt of roault ftoa tha aganciaa, a provlalonal

list of oandid.taa uaa diaplayad and tha candidataa

were inforaed to gat th.lr taatiaonial, and oth.r

particulara uoriftad. During acrutiny of tha raault

racaivsd froa th. coaputor aganciaa, th. applicant

had ..cured 21 aarka in uritt.n axaaination and

10 aarka in axparianca for teaching. Accordingly,

th, candidate uaa aakad to aubait th. proof of

ban.fit of aarka for teaching but h. failed to do ao

Thea. ,0 aarka giaan to hia for teaching axparianca

war. deducted froa the total aarka aecured and the

candidate uaa out of the aerit liat. The Learnad

Counael for tha raapondant. alao dreu att.ntion to

tha rajoindar fil.d by th. applicant uher. it has

been said that the applicant did hia B.Ed, in 1987

end. therefore, hou could it b. expected that he

had experience of 10 vearayears. Ona mark for one year

teaching was allotted.

from the respondents
As aacaetainad^here uaa a reietake done by

the computer in giving ,0 out of ic aarka to the

applicant in experience nnaBAperience. One mark was for one year
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of teaching experience. The applicant hime

accepted that he did not have 10 years teaching

experience. The correction uas accordingly made

by the respondents. The intimation to him uas

that he uas provisionally qualified in the

uritten test but he should be advised to contact

the Controller of £xam» for verification of

original certificates/documents along uith duly

attested photo copies of each and in the course

of verification, the mistake uas detected. Of

course, the mistake cannot be attributed to the

applicant as he had correctly stated in regard to

his experience. The mistake uas of the computer

uhich uas corrected on scrutiny of documents. In

the circumstances, ue find no illegality in the action

of the respondents. The application is, therefore,

dismissed with no order as to costs.

5. The above order has been given on the basis

\

of the pleadings on record and the arguements of the

counsel for the respondents as the counsel for the

applicant uas not present even on second call, after

a pass over nor had he sent any intimation about

adjustment of date.

II.P. Gupta 0^=4 . '̂ am Pal Singh
flember (A) 2."'*<5 ( \lxca Chairman (3)


